

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB25-289 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 18, strike "REPLENISH" and substitute  
2 "REPLACE".
- 3 Page 10, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "PATIENTS IN ACCORDANCE  
4 WITH 42 U.S.C. SEC. 256b, AS AMENDED."
- 5 Page 11, line 14, after the period add "PRESCRIPTION DRUGS SPECIFIED BY  
6 NDC NUMBER IN A RECALL NOTICE MUST BE CONSIDERED RECALLED  
7 UNLESS THE PRESCRIPTION DRUG HAS AN AFFIXED LOT NUMBER THAT  
8 EXCLUDES IT FROM THE RECALL."
- 9 Page 12, line 5, strike "REQUIREMENTS." and substitute "REQUIREMENTS,  
10 SO LONG AS THE COLD CHAIN CAN BE VERIFIED."
- 11 Page 12, line 14, after "MANUFACTURER," insert "PRESCRIPTION DRUG  
12 OUTLET,".
- 13 Page 13, line 3, strike "DONORS," and substitute "DONORS AND  
14 INDIVIDUAL DONORS,".
- 15 Page 13, line 4, strike "DONORS," and substitute "DONORS AND  
16 INDIVIDUAL DONORS,".
- 17 Page 14, line 3, strike "DONOR," and substitute "DONOR OR INDIVIDUAL  
18 DONOR,".
- 19 Page 14, line 27, after "DONOR," insert "THE INDIVIDUAL DONOR,".
- 20 Page 14, strike lines 19 through 21 and substitute:  
21 "(19) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY LAW TO THE CONTRARY, THIS  
22 SECTION CONTROLS ALL ACTIVITIES UNDER THE PROGRAM AND  
23 SUPERSEDES ANY INCONSISTENT LAW OR RULE."
- 24 Page 15, line 8, strike "REPLENISHES," and substitute "REPLACES,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*